Contents

ALC	2
DBOC	4
ECC	6
ECC (A)	8
ECC (B)	10
ECC (C)	12
ECC (D)	15
ECC (E)	
ECC (F)	21
ECS	23
ECSC	26
ECSS	29
FMC	32
FMS	35
FMSC	
FMSS	40
PSC	42
PSS	44
PSSC	46
SC	47
SSC	49
TSC	51
TSS	53
TSSC	56

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
ALC	10	23.6	Clause amended	 The clause is deleted and replaced by The <i>Client</i> may use and copy the Alliance's design and documents prepared for the design for any purpose connected with construction, use, alteration or demolition of the <i>works</i> unless otherwise stated in the Scope and for other purposes as stated in the contract. The Partners obtain from a Subcontractor equivalent rights for the <i>Client</i> to use material prepared by the Subcontractor.
ALC	32	X29	Clause added	New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.
ALC	39	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 1 amended	Component 1 is amended as detailed in appended document.
ALC	40	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 26 amended	In component 26 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.
ALC	43	Contract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"

ALC

ALC	49	Contract Data	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows
		part one: X29		If Option X29 is used
				If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Contract Data.
				The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Contract Data is
				If no <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Contract Data. The period after the Contract Date within which the Alliance Manager is to issue a first climate change plan is
ALC	52	Contract Data part two: Data for the Schedule of Cost Components	Entry amended	A new entry is added as follows "The people listed in Contract Data who are employed by a Partner, whose normal place of working is not within the Working Areas and who are working outside of the Working Areas other than on manufacture and fabrication and providing a <i>service</i> are category of person work

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
DBOC	9	22.1	Clause amended	The clause is deleted and replaced by
			The Client may use and copy the Contractor's design and documents prepared for the design	
				 for any purpose connected with construction, use, alteration or demolition of the Works or the service unless otherwise stated in the Scope and
				• for other purposes as stated in the contract.
				The <i>Contractor</i> obtains from a Subcontractor equivalent rights for the <i>Client</i> to use material prepared by the Subcontractor.
DBOC	36	W2.3	Clauses amended	The final two sentences of clause W2.3(2) are deleted.
			Clause W2.3(4) is deleted and replaced by	
				(4) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				 take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				 instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The final sentence of W2.3(8) is deleted and replaced by
				The Adjudicator may in the decision
				• review and revise any action or inaction of the Service Manager related to the dispute,
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct and
				• allocate the <i>Adjudicator's</i> fees and expenses between the Parties.
DBOC	41	X29	Clause added	New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.
DBOC	45	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 1 amended	Component 1 is amended as detailed in appended document.

DBOC

DBOC	45	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 24 amended	In component 24 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.
DBOC	48	Contract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"
DBOC	55	Contract Data part one: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If no <i>climate change plan</i> is identified in part two of the Contract Data. The period after the Contract Date within which the <i>Contractor</i> is to submit a first climate change plan for acceptance is
DBOC	59	Contract Data part two: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Contract Data. The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Contract Data is
DBOC	59	Contract Data part two: Data for the Schedule of Cost Components	Entry amended	A new entry is added as follows "The people listed in Contract Data who are employed by the <i>Contractor</i> , whose normal place of working is not within the Service Areas and who are working outside of the Service Areas other than on manufacture and fabrication, design and providing a <i>shared service</i> are category of person work

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
ECC	8	22.1	Clause amended	 The clause is deleted and replaced by The <i>Client</i> may use and copy the <i>Contractor's</i> design and documents prepared for the design for any purpose connected with construction, use, alteration or demolition of the <i>works</i> unless otherwise stated in the Scope and for other purposes as stated in the contract. The <i>Contractor</i> obtains from a Subcontractor equivalent rights for the <i>Client</i> to use material prepared by the Subcontractor.
ECC	50	W2.3	Clause amended	
ECC	62	X22	Clause amended	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document.
ECC	65	X29	Clause added	New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.
ECC	74	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 1 amended	Component 1 is amended as detailed in appended document.
ECC	75	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 26 amended	In component 26 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.
ECC	78	Short Schedule of Cost Components	Component 11 amended	Component 11 is deleted and replaced by Amounts calculated by multiplying each of the People Rates by the total time appropriate to that rate spent on work in the contract.
ECC	78	Short Schedule of Cost Components	Component 24 amended	In component 24 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.
ECC	81	Contract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"

ECC

ECC	93	Contract Data part one: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used The <i>performance table</i> is in If no <i>climate change plan</i> is identified in part two of the Contract Data. The period after the
				Contract Date within which the <i>Contractor</i> is to submit a first climate change plan for acceptance is
ECC	96	Contract Data part two: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Contract Data. The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Contract Data is
ECC	97	Contract Data part two: Data for the Schedule of Cost Components	Entry amended	A new entry is added as follows "The people listed in Contract Data who are employed by the <i>Contractor</i> , whose normal place of working is not within the Working Areas and who are working outside of the Woking Areas other than on manufacture and fabrication and design are category of person work

Е.	~~	(^)	
E	UU	(A)	

ECC (A)				
Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
ECC	8	22.1	Clause amended	The clause is deleted and replaced by
				The Client may use and copy the Contractor's design and documents prepared for the design
				• for any purpose connected with construction, use, alteration or demolition of the <i>works</i> unless otherwise stated in the Scope and
				• for other purposes as stated in the contract.
				The <i>Contractor</i> obtains from a Subcontractor equivalent rights for the <i>Client</i> to use material prepared by the Subcontractor.
ECC	16	53.1	Clause amended	The final sentence is changed from 'made within two weeks of the assessment' to 'made within three weeks of the assessment'
ECC	35	W2.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause W2.3(2) are deleted.
				Clause W2.3(4) is deleted and replaced by
				(4) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				 instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The final sentence of W2.3(8) is deleted and replaced by
				The <i>Adjudicator</i> may in the decision
				• review and revise any action or inaction of the <i>Project Manager</i> or <i>Supervisor</i> related to the dispute,
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct and
				• allocate the <i>Adjudicator's</i> fees and expenses between the Parties.
ECC	47	X29	Clause added	New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.

ECC	56	Short Schedule of Cost Components Short	Component 11 amended Component 24	Component 11 is deleted and replaced by Amounts calculated by multiplying each of the People Rates by the total time appropriate to that rate spent on work in the contract.
	50	Schedule of Cost Components	amended	constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.
ECC	59	Contract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"
ECC	70	Contract Data part one: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used The <i>performance table</i> is in If no <i>climate change plan</i> is identified in part two of the Contract Data. The period after the Contract Date within which the <i>Contractor</i> is to submit a first climate change plan for acceptance is
ECC	74	Contract Data part two: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Contract Data. The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Contract Data is

ECC (B)

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
ECC	8	22.1	Clause amended	The clause is deleted and replaced by
				The Client may use and copy the Contractor's design and documents prepared for the design
				• for any purpose connected with construction, use, alteration or demolition of the <i>works</i> unless otherwise stated in the Scope and
				• for other purposes as stated in the contract.
				The <i>Contractor</i> obtains from a Subcontractor equivalent rights for the <i>Client</i> to use material prepared by the Subcontractor.
ECC	36	W2.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause W2.3(2) are deleted.
				Clause W2.3(4) is deleted and replaced by
				(4) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				 instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The final sentence of W2.3(8) is deleted and replaced by
				The <i>Adjudicator</i> may in the decision
				• review and revise any action or inaction of the <i>Project Manager</i> or <i>Supervisor</i> related to the dispute,
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct and
				• allocate the <i>Adjudicator's</i> fees and expenses between the Parties.
ECC	48	X29	Clause added	New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.
ECC	57	Short Schedule of Cost Components	Component 11 amended	Component 11 is deleted and replaced by Amounts calculated by multiplying each of the People Rates by the total time appropriate to that rate spent on work in the contract.

ECC	57	Short Schedule of Cost Components	Component 24 amended	constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.
ECC	60	Contract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"
ECC	71	Contract Data part one: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used The <i>performance table</i> is in If no <i>climate change plan</i> is identified in part two of the Contract Data. The period after the Contract Date within which the <i>Contractor</i> is to submit a first climate change plan for acceptance is
ECC	75	Contract Data part two: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Contract Data. The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Contract Data is

ECC (C)

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
ECC	9	22.1	Clause amended	The clause is deleted and replaced by
				The Client may use and copy the Contractor's design and documents prepared for the design
				• for any purpose connected with construction, use, alteration or demolition of the <i>works</i> unless otherwise stated in the Scope and
				for other purposes as stated in the contract.
				The <i>Contractor</i> obtains from a Subcontractor equivalent rights for the <i>Client</i> to use material prepared by the Subcontractor.
ECC	38	W2.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause W2.3(2) are deleted.
				Clause W2.3(4) is deleted and replaced by
				(4) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				 take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				 instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The final sentence of W2.3(8) is deleted and replaced by
				The Adjudicator may in the decision
				• review and revise any action or inaction of the <i>Project Manager</i> or <i>Supervisor</i> related to the dispute,
				 alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct and
				• allocate the <i>Adjudicator's</i> fees and expenses between the Parties.
ECC	50	X22	Clause amended	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document.
ECC	53	X29	Clause added	New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.

ECC	62	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 1 amended	Component 1 is amended as detailed in appended document.	
ECC	63	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 26 amended	In component 26 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.	
ECC	66	Contract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"	
ECC	77	Contract Data part one: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used The performance table is in If no climate change plan is identified in part two of the Contract Data. The period after the Contract Date within which the Contractor is to submit a first climate change plan for acceptance is	
ECC	81	Contract Data part two: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Contract Data. The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Contract Data is	

ECC	82	Contract Data	Entry amended	A new entry is added as follows
		part two: Data for the Schedule of Cost Components		"The people listed in Contract Data who are employed by the <i>Contractor</i> , whose normal place of working is not within the Working Areas and who are working outside of the Woking Areas other than on manufacture and fabrication and design are category of person work

ECC (D)

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
ECC	9	22.1	Clause amended	The clause is deleted and replaced by
				The Client may use and copy the Contractor's design and documents prepared for the design
				 for any purpose connected with construction, use, alteration or demolition of the works unless otherwise stated in the Scope and
				• for other purposes as stated in the contract.
				The <i>Contractor</i> obtains from a Subcontractor equivalent rights for the <i>Client</i> to use material prepared by the Subcontractor.
ECC	39	W2.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause W2.3(2) are deleted.
				Clause W2.3(4) is deleted and replaced by
				(4) The Adjudicator decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the Adjudicator may
				take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				• instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The final sentence of W2.3(8) is deleted and replaced by
				The Adjudicator may in the decision
				 review and revise any action or inaction of the <i>Project Manager</i> or <i>Supervisor</i> related to the dispute,
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct and
				• allocate the Adjudicator's fees and expenses between the Parties.
ECC	51	X29	Clause added	New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.
ECC	60	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 1 amended	Component 1 is amended as detailed in appended document.

ECC	61	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 26 amended	In component 26 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.	
ECC	64	Contract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"	
ECC	75	Contract Data part one: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used The <i>performance table</i> is in If no <i>climate change plan</i> is identified in part two of the Contract Data. The period after the Contract Date within which the <i>Contractor</i> is to submit a first climate change plan for acceptance is	
ECC	79	Contract Data part two: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Contract Data. The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Contract Data is	

ECC	79	Contract Data	Entry amended	A new entry is added as follows
		part two: Data for the Schedule of Cost Components		"The people listed in Contract Data who are employed by the <i>Contractor</i> , whose normal place of working is not within the Working Areas and who are working outside of the Woking Areas other than on manufacture and fabrication and design are category of person work

	· _ ·
ECC	(=)
EUU	

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
ECC	9	22.1	Clause amended	The clause is deleted and replaced by
				The Client may use and copy the Contractor's design and documents prepared for the design
				 for any purpose connected with construction, use, alteration or demolition of the works unless otherwise stated in the Scope and
				• for other purposes as stated in the contract.
				The <i>Contractor</i> obtains from a Subcontractor equivalent rights for the <i>Client</i> to use material prepared by the Subcontractor.
ECC	37	W2.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause W2.3(2) are deleted.
				Clause W2.3(4) is deleted and replaced by
				(4) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				 take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				 instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The final sentence of W2.3(8) is deleted and replaced by
				The Adjudicator may in the decision
				 review and revise any action or inaction of the <i>Project Manager</i> or <i>Supervisor</i> related to the dispute,
				 alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct and
				• allocate the <i>Adjudicator's</i> fees and expenses between the Parties.
ECC	48	X22	Clause amended	The secondary Option is deleted and replaced with revised wording. See details in the appended document.
ECC	51	X29	Clause added	New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.

ECC	60	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 1 amended	Component 1 is amended as detailed in appended document.
ECC	61	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 26 amended	In component 26 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.
ECC	64	Contract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"
ECC	74	Contract Data part one: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used The <i>performance table</i> is in If no <i>climate change plan</i> is identified in part two of the Contract Data. The period after the Contract Date within which the <i>Contractor</i> is to submit a first climate change plan for acceptance is
ECC	78	Contract Data part two: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Contract Data. The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Contract Data is

ECC	78	Contract Data	Entry amended	A new entry is added as follows
		part two: Data for the Schedule of Cost Components		"The people listed in Contract Data who are employed by the <i>Contractor</i> , whose normal place of working is not within the Working Areas and who are working outside of the Woking Areas other than on manufacture and fabrication and design are category of person work

FCC	/ \
	(–)
LUU	

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
ECC	9	22.1	Clause amended	The clause is deleted and replaced by
				The Client may use and copy the Contractor's design and documents prepared for the design
				• for any purpose connected with construction, use, alteration or demolition of the <i>works</i> unless otherwise stated in the Scope and
				• for other purposes as stated in the contract.
				The <i>Contractor</i> obtains from a Subcontractor equivalent rights for the <i>Client</i> to use material prepared by the Subcontractor.
ECC	37	W2.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause W2.3(2) are deleted.
				Clause W2.3(4) is deleted and replaced by
				(4) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				 instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The final sentence of W2.3(8) is deleted and replaced by
				The <i>Adjudicator</i> may in the decision
				• review and revise any action or inaction of the <i>Project Manager</i> or <i>Supervisor</i> related to the dispute,
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct and
				• allocate the <i>Adjudicator's</i> fees and expenses between the Parties.
ECC	48	X29	Clause added	New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.
ECC	57	Contract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"

ECC	67	Contract Data part one: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used
				The <i>performance table</i> is in
				The period after the Contract Date within which the <i>Contractor</i> is to submit a first climate change plan for acceptance is
ECC	71	Contract Data part two: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Contract Data. The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Contract Data is

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
ECS	8	22.1	Clause amended	The clause is deleted and replaced by
				The <i>Client</i> and the <i>Contractor</i> may use and copy the <i>Subcontractor's</i> design and documents prepared for the design
				• for any purpose connected with construction, use, alteration or demolition of the <i>subcontract works</i> or the <i>works</i> in the main contract unless otherwise stated in the Subcontract Scope and
				• for other purposes as stated in the subcontract.
				The <i>Subcontractor's</i> obtains from a Subsubcontractor equivalent rights for the <i>Contractor</i> and the <i>Client</i> to use material prepared by the Subsubcontractor.
ECS	47	W2.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause W2.3(2) are deleted.
				Clause W2.3(5) is deleted and replaced by
				(5) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				• instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The final sentence of W2.3(9) is deleted and replaced by
				The <i>Adjudicator</i> may in the decision
				• review and revise any action or inaction of the <i>Contractor</i> related to the dispute,
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct and
				• allocate the <i>Adjudicator's</i> fees and expenses between the Parties.
ECS	57	X29	Clause added	New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.
ECS	64	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 1 amended	Component 1 is amended as detailed in appended document.

ECS

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
ECS	65	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 26 amended	In component 26 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.
ECS	68	Short Schedule of Cost Components	Component 11 amended	Component 11 is deleted and replaced by Amounts calculated by multiplying each of the People Rates by the total time appropriate to that rate spent on work in the subcontract.
ECS	68	Short Schedule of Cost Components	Component 24 amended	In component 24 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.
ECS	71	Subcontract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"
ECS	83	Subcontract Data part one: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used The <i>performance table</i> is in If no <i>climate change plan</i> is identified in part two of the Subcontract Data. The period after the Subcontract Date within which the Subcontractor is to submit a first climate change plan for acceptance is

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
ECS	86	Subcontract Data part two: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Subcontract Data. The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Subcontract Data is
ECS	86	Subcontract Data part two: Data for the Schedule of Cost Components	Entry amended	A new entry is added as follows "The people listed in Subcontract Data who are employed by the <i>Subcontractor</i> , whose normal place of working is not within the Working Areas and who are working outside of the Woking Areas other than on manufacture and fabrication and design are category of person work

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet			
ECSC 3/4	The <i>Client's</i> Contract Data	Optional entries added	The following Contract Data entries are added before the entries for adjudication Is the Contractor's obligation for design to use the skill and care normally used by professionals designing works similar to the works? Yes/ No (delete as applicable)				
			The Contractor provides the following insurance cover insurance against Liability of the Contractor for claims made against it arising out of its failure to use the skill and care normally used by professionals designing works similar to the works	Minimum amount of cover In respect of each claim, without limit to the number of claims	Period following Completion or earlier termination		
				Only enter details here if design is to be prepared to care normally used by professionals providing design The <i>Contractor's</i> total liability to the <i>Client</i> which arises under or in connection with	-	or using the skill and	

ECSC

ECSC	4 CC13	The <i>Client's</i> Contract Data 82.4	Preamble amended Clause	The paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"
			deleted	
ECSC	CC13	83.4	Clause added	New clause 83.4 added The provisions of this clause apply if the Contract Data states that the <i>Contractor's</i> obligation for design is to use the skill and care normally used by professionals designing works similar to the <i>works</i> . The <i>Contractor</i> is not liable for a Defect in its design unless it failed to carry out that design using the skill and care normally used by professionals designing works similar to the <i>works</i> . If the <i>Contractor</i> corrects a Defect for which it is not liable under the contract it is a compensation event. The <i>Contractor</i> provides insurance for claims made against it arising out of its failure to use the skill and care normally used by professionals designing works similar to the <i>works</i> . The minimum amount of this insurance is as stated in the Contract Data. This insurance provides cover from the <i>starting date</i> until the end of the period stated in the Contract Data.
ECSC	CC13	84.1	Clause added	New clause_84.1 added For any one event, the liability of the <i>Contractor</i> to the <i>Client</i> for loss of or damage to the <i>Client's</i> property is limited to the amount stated in the Contract Data. The <i>Contractor's</i> total liability to the <i>Client</i> which arises under or in connection with the contract is limited to the amount stated in the Contract Data. The <i>Contractor</i> is not liable to the <i>Client</i> for the <i>Client's</i> indirect or consequential loss except as provided for in these <i>conditions of contract</i> . Exclusion or limitation of liability applies in contract, tort or delict and otherwise and to the maximum extent permitted in law.

ECSC	CC15	93.3	Clause amended	 The final two sentences of clause 93.3(2) are deleted. Clause 93.3(3) is deleted and replaced by the following (3) The Adjudicator decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the Adjudicator may take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision. The following is added to the end of clause 9.3(5) The Adjudicator may in the decision review and revise any action or inaction of the Client related to the dispute and
			 alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct. 	

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet			
ECSS	5/6	Subcontract Data: The Contractor's Subcontract Data	Optional entries added	The following Subcontract Data entries are added before the entries for adjudication Is the Subcontractor's obligation for design to use the skill and care normally used by professionals designing works similar to the subcontract works?			
				The Subcontractor provides the following insurance cover insurance against Minimum amount of cover Period following Completion or earlier termination			
				Liability of the Subcontractor for claims made against it arising out of its failure to use the skill and care normally used by professionals designing works similar to the subcontract works			
				Only enter details here if design is to be prepared by the <i>Subcontractor</i> using the skill and care normally used by professionals providing designs			
				The Subcontractor's total liability to the Contractor which arises under or in connection with the subcontract is limited to			

ECSS

ECSC	6	The <i>Contractor's</i> Subcontract Data	Preamble amended	The preamble is changed to "The <i>conditions of subcontract</i> are the NEC4 Engineering and Construction Short Subcontract June 2017 (with amendments January 2023) and the following additional conditions"
ECSS	CC13	82.4	Clause deleted	
ECSS	CS13	83.4	Clause added	New clause 83.4 added as follows
				The provisions of this clause apply if the Subcontract Data states that the <i>Subcontractor's</i> obligation for design is to use the skill and care normally used by professionals designing works similar to the <i>subcontract works</i> .
				The <i>Subcontractor</i> is not liable for a Defect in its design unless it failed to carry out that design using the skill and care normally used by professionals designing works similar to the <i>subcontract works</i> . If the <i>Subcontractor</i> corrects a Defect for which it is not liable under the subcontract it is a compensation event.
				The <i>Subcontractor</i> provides insurance for claims made against it arising out of its failure to use the skill and care normally used by professionals designing works similar to the <i>subcontract works</i> . The minimum amount of this insurance is as stated in the Subcontract Data. This insurance provides cover from the <i>starting date</i> until the end of the period stated in the Subcontract Data.
ECSS	CS13	84	Clause added	New clause_84.1 added as follows
		84.1		For any one event, the liability of the <i>Subcontractor</i> to the <i>Contractor</i> for loss of or damage to the <i>Client's</i> or <i>Contractor's</i> property is limited to the amount stated in the Subcontract Data. The <i>Subcontractor's</i> total liability to the <i>Contractor</i> which arises under or in connection with the subcontract is limited to the amount stated in the Subcontract Data. The <i>Subcontractor</i> is not liable to the <i>Contractor</i> for the <i>Contractor's</i> indirect or consequential loss except as provided for in these <i>conditions of subcontract.</i> Exclusion or limitation of liability applies in contract, tort or delict and otherwise and to the maximum extent permitted in law.

ECSS	CS15	93.3	Clause amended	 The final two sentences of clause 93.3(2) are deleted. Clause 93.3(3) is deleted and replaced by the following (3) The Adjudicator decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the Adjudicator may take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision. The following is added to the end of clause 9.3(5) The Adjudicator may in the decision review and revise any action or inaction of the Contractor related to the dispute and alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct.
------	------	------	-------------------	---

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	or Approved text for detailed amend sheet
FMC	40	W2.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause W2.3(2) are deleted.
				Clause W2.3(4) is deleted and replaced by
				(4) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				• take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				 instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The final sentence of W2.3(8) is deleted and replaced by
				The Adjudicator may in the decision
				• review and revise any action or inaction of the Service Manager related to the dispute,
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct and
				• allocate the <i>Adjudicator's</i> fees and expenses between the Parties.
FMC	47	X15.5	Clause amended	The clause is deleted and replaced by
				The Client may use and copy the Service Provider's design and documents prepared for the design
				• for any purpose connected with the Affected Property unless otherwise stated in the Scope and
				• for other purposes as stated in the contract.
				The <i>Service Provider</i> obtains from a Subcontractor equivalent rights for the <i>Client</i> to use material prepared by the Subcontractor.
FMC	54	X29	Clause added	New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.
FMC	62	Schedule of Cost Components	Component amended	1 Component 1 is amended as detailed in appended document.
FMC	63	Schedule of		26 In component 26 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by
		Cost Components	amended	constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.

FMC Cont

FMC	66	Short Schedule of Cost Components Short Schedule of Cost Components	Component 11 amended Component 24 amended	Component 11 is deleted and replaced by Amounts calculated by multiplying each of the People Rates by the total time appropriate to that rate spent on work in the contract. In component 24 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.
FMC	68	Contract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"
FMC	77	Contract Data part one: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If no <i>climate change plan</i> is identified in part two of the Contract Data. The period after the Contract Date within which the <i>Service Provider</i> is to submit a first climate change plan for acceptance is
FMC	81	Contract Data part two: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Contract Data. The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Contract Data is

FMC	81	Contract Data part two: Data for the Schedule of Cost Components	Entry amended	A new entry is added as follows
				"The people listed in Contract Data who are employed by the <i>Service Provider</i> , whose normal place of working is not within the Service Areas and who are working outside of the Service Areas other than on manufacture and fabrication and providing a <i>shared service</i> are category of person work

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
FMS	40	W2.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause W2.3(2) are deleted.
				In the first sentence of W2.3(3) is deleted and replaced by
				If a matter disputed by the <i>Subcontractor</i> under or in connection with a subsubcontract is also a matter disputed under or in connection with the subcontract, the <i>Subcontractor</i> may, with the consent of the Subsubcontractor, refer the subsubcontract dispute to the <i>Adjudicator</i> at the same time as the subcontract referral.
				Clause W2.3(5) is deleted and replaced by
				(5) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				 instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The final sentence of W2.3(9) is deleted and replaced by
				The Adjudicator may in the decision
				• review and revise any action or inaction of the Service Provider related to the dispute,
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct and
				• allocate the <i>Adjudicator's</i> fees and expenses between the Parties.
FMS	47	X15.5	Clause amended	The clause is deleted and replaced by
				The <i>Client</i> and the <i>Service Provider</i> may use and copy the <i>Subcontractor's</i> design and documents prepared for the design
				 for any purpose connected the Affected Property unless otherwise stated in the Subcontract Scope and
				• for other purposes as stated in the subcontract.
				The <i>Subcontractor's</i> obtains from a Subsubcontractor equivalent rights for the <i>Service Provider</i> and the <i>Client</i> to use material prepared by the Subsubcontractor.

FMS

FMS	54	X29	Clause added	New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.
FMS	60	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 1 amended	Component 1 is amended as detailed in appended document.
FMS	61	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 26 amended	In component 26 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.
FMS	64	Short Schedule of Cost Components	Component 11 amended	Component 11 is deleted and replaced by Amounts calculated by multiplying each of the People Rates by the total time appropriate to that rate spent on work in the subcontract.
FMS	64	Short Schedule of Cost Components	Component 24 amended	In component 24 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.
FMS	66	Subcontract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"
FMS	76	Subcontract Data part one: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If no <i>climate change plan</i> is identified in part two of the Subcontract Data. The period after the Subcontract Date within which the <i>Subcontractor</i> is to submit a first climate change plan for acceptance is

FMS	80	Subcontract Data part two: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Subcontract Data. The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Subcontract Data is
FMS	80	Subcontract Data part two: Data for the Schedule of Cost Components	Entry amended	A new entry is added as follows "The people listed in Contract Data who are employed by the Service Provider, whose normal place of working is not within the Service Areas and who are working outside of the Service Areas other than on manufacture and fabrication and providing a shared service are category of person work

Image: Instant Structure Image: I	FMSC				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FMSC 3 The Client's Preamble amended mended to "(with amendments January 2023)" FMSC C14 81.1 Clause amended Clause amended Add an additional bullet point after bullet point after bullet point afters property which arises from or in connection with the Service Provider Provide	Contract	Page	Clause/ location	for summary	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
FMSC 3 The Client's Contract Data Preamble amended The paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)" FMSC CC14 81.1 Clause amended Add an additional bullet point after bullet point two as follows. Loss of or damage to the Client's property which arises from or in connection with the Service Provider P	FMSC	3		entries	For any one event, the liability of the Service Provider to the Client for loss of or damage to the Client's property is limited to The Service Provider's total liability to the Client which arises
FMSC CC14 81.1 Clause amended Add an additional bullet point after bullet point two as follows. Loss of or damage to the <i>Client's</i> property which arises from or in connection with the <i>Service Provider</i> Provider Provider Provider Provider Provider	FMSC	3			contract is limited to
Loss of or damage to the <i>Client's</i> property which arises from or in connection with the <i>Service Provider</i> Provider Pro	EMSC	CC14			Add an additional bullet point after bullet point two as follows
FMSC CC14 82.4 Clause deleted	FIVISC		01.1		Loss of or damage to the Client's property which arises from or in connection with the Service Provider Providing
	FMSC	CC14	82.4	Clause deleted	

FMSC

FMSC	CC15	84	Clause added	Add new clause_84.1
		84.1		For any one event, the liability of the <i>Service Provider</i> to the <i>Client</i> for loss of or damage to the <i>Client's</i> property is limited to the amount stated in the Contract Data. The <i>Service Provider's</i> total liability to the <i>Client</i> which arises under or in connection with the contract is limited to the amount stated in the Contract Data. The <i>Service Provider's</i> not liable to the <i>Client</i> for the <i>Client's</i> indirect or consequential loss except as provided for in these <i>conditions of contract</i> . Exclusion or limitation of liability applies in contract, tort or delict and otherwise and to the maximum extent permitted in law.
FMSC	CC17	93.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause 93.3(2) are deleted.
				Clause 93.3(3) is deleted and replaced by the following
				(3) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				 take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				• instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The following is added to the end of clause 9.3(5)
				The <i>Adjudicator</i> may in the decision
				 review and revise any action or inaction of the <i>Client</i> related to the dispute and
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct.

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
FMSS	5	The Service Provider's Subcontract Data	Optional entries added	The following entries are added before the entries for "The Adjudicator nominating body is" For any one event, the liability of the Subcontractor to the Service Provider for loss of or damage to the Client's or Service Provider's property is limited to The Subcontractor's total liability to the Service Provider which arises under or in connection with the subcontract is limited to
FMSS	5	The <i>Client's</i> Contract Data	Preamble amended	The paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"
FMSS	CS13	81.1	Clause amended	Add an additional bullet point after bullet point two as follows. Loss of or damage to the <i>Client's</i> or <i>Service Provider's</i> property which arises from or in connection with the <i>Subcontractor</i> Providing the Subcontract Service.
FMSS	CS13	82.4	Clause deleted	

FMSS

FMSS	CS14	84	Clause added	Add new clause_84.1
		84.1		For any one event, the liability of the <i>Subcontractor</i> to the <i>Service Provider</i> for loss of or damage to the <i>Client's</i> or <i>Service Provider's</i> property is limited to the amount stated in the Subcontract Data. The <i>Subcontractor's</i> total liability to the <i>Service Provider</i> which arises under or in connection with the subcontract is limited to the amount stated in the Subcontract Data. The <i>Subcontractor</i> is not liable to the <i>Service Provider</i> for the <i>Service Provider's</i> indirect or consequential loss except as provided for in these <i>conditions of subcontract</i> . Exclusion or limitation of liability applies in contract, tort or delict and otherwise and to the maximum extent permitted in law.
FMSS	CS16	93.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause 93.3(2) are deleted.
				Clause 93.3(3) is deleted and replaced by the following
				(3) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				 take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				• instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The following is added to the end of clause 9.3(5)
				The <i>Adjudicator</i> may in the decision
				• review and revise any action or inaction of the Service Provider related to the dispute and
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct.

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
PSC	37	W2.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause W2.3(2) are deleted.
				Clause W2.3(4) is deleted and replaced with the following
				(4) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				• take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				• instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The final sentence of W2.3(8) is deleted and with the following
				The <i>Adjudicator</i> may in the decision
				• review and revise any action or inaction of the Service Manager related to the dispute,
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct and
				• allocate the <i>Adjudicator's</i> fees and expenses between the Parties.
PSC	45	X29	Clause added	New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.
PSC	56	Contract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"
PSC	65	Contract Data	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows
		part one: X29		If Option X29 is used
				The <i>performance table</i> is in
				If no <i>climate change plan</i> is identified in part two of the Contract Data.
				The period after the Contract Date within which the <i>Consultant</i> is to submit a first climate change plan for acceptance is

PSC

PSC	69	Contract Data	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows
		part two: X29		If Option X29 is used
				If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Contract Data.
				The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Contract Data is

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
PSS	38	W2.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause W2.3(2) are deleted.
				Clause W2.3(5) is deleted and replaced with the following
				(5) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				 take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The final sentence of W2.3(9) is deleted and with the following
				The <i>Adjudicator</i> may in the decision
				• review and revise any action or inaction of the <i>Contractor</i> related to the dispute,
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct and
				• allocate the <i>Adjudicator's</i> fees and expenses between the Parties.
PSS	46	X29	Clause added	New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.
PSS	55	Subcontract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"
PSS	65	Subcontract	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows
		Data part one: X29	art	If Option X29 is used
		0		The <i>performance table</i> is in
				If no <i>climate change plan</i> is identified in part two of the Subcontract Data.
				The period after the Subcontract Date within which the Subcontractor is to submit a first climate change plan for acceptance is

PSS

PSS	69	Subcontract	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows
		Data part two: X29		If Option X29 is used
				If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Subcontract Data.
				The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Subcontract Data is

Contract	Page	Clause/	Approved text for	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
		location	summary sheet	
PSSC	4	The Client's	Preamble amended	The paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"
		Contract Data		
DEEC	CC8		Clause added	Now dowed C0.1(0) added as follows
PSSC	CC8	60.1(9)	Clause added	New clause 60.1(9) added as follows
				The <i>Consultant</i> corrects a Defect for which it is not liable under the contract.
PSSC	CC14	93.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause 93.3(2) are deleted.
				Clause 93.3(3) is deleted and replaced by the following
				(3) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				 take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				• instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The following is added to the end of clause 9.3(5)
				The Adjudicator may in the decision
				 review and revise any action or inaction of the <i>Client</i> related to the dispute and
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct.

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
SC	8	22.1	Clause amended	The clause is deleted and replaced by
				The <i>Purchaser</i> may use and copy the <i>Supplier's</i> design and documents prepared for the design, carried out wholly or partially specifically for the <i>goods</i> and may use the <i>services</i>
				• for any purpose connected with use or alteration of the <i>goods</i> and <i>services</i> unless otherwise stated in the Scope and
				for other purposes as stated in the contract.
				The <i>Supplier</i> obtains from a Subcontractor equivalent rights for the <i>Purchaser</i> to use material prepared by the Subcontractor.
SC	10	30.3	Clause added	New clause 30.3 added as follows
				The Supply Manager decides the date of Delivery and certifies it within one week of the date.
SC	28	94.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause 94.3(3) are deleted.
				Clause 94.3(5) is deleted and replaced with the following
				(5) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				• take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				• instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The following is add to the end of clause 94.3(7)
				The <i>Adjudicator</i> may in the decision
				 review and revise any action or inaction of the Supply Manager related to the dispute and
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct.
SC	36	X29	Clause added	New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.
SC	43	Contract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"

SC

SC	51	Contract Data part one: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used
		01101 125		The <i>performance table</i> is in
				The period after the Contract Date within which the <i>Supplier</i> is to submit a first climate change plan for acceptance is
SC	53	Contract Data part two: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Contract Data. The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Contract Data is

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
SSC	3	The Purchaser's Contract Data	Optional entry deleted	Delete the entry "The Supplier's liability to the Purchaser for indirect or consequential loss is limited to"
SSC	3	The <i>Purchaser's</i> Contract Data	Optional entries added	The following Contract Data entries are added before the entry for Adjudicator nominating body For any one event, the liability of the Supplier to the Purchaser for loss of or damage to the Purchaser's property is limited to The Supplier's total liability to the Purchaser which arises under or in connection with the contract is limited to
SSC	4	The <i>Purchaser's</i> Contract Data	Preamble amended	The paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"
SSC	CC13	84.1	Clause amended	Clause 84.1 is replaced by For any one event, the liability of the <i>Supplier</i> to the <i>Purchaser</i> for loss of or damage to the <i>Purchasers</i> property is limited to the amount stated in the Contract Data. The <i>Supplier's</i> total liability to the <i>Purchaser</i> which arises under or in connection with the contract is limited to the amount stated in the Contract Data. The <i>Supplier</i> is not liable to the <i>Purchaser</i> for the <i>Purchaser's</i> indirect or consequential loss except as provided for in these <i>conditions of contract</i> . Exclusion or limitation of liability applies in contract, tort or delict and otherwise and to the maximum extent permitted under the <i>law of the contract</i> .
SSC	CC13	84.2 & 84.3	Clauses deleted	

SSC	CC15	92.3	Clause added	Clause 92.3 renumbered as 92.4 and new clause 92.3 added as follows If	
				• the <i>goods</i> are not instructed by Batch Order or	
				• the <i>goods</i> in a Batch Order have not been Delivered	
				and	
				• the <i>Supplier</i> terminates for Reason 1, 5 or 6 or	
				• the <i>Purchaser</i> terminates for Reason 8,	
				the amount due on termination also includes 5% of any excess of a forecast of the amount due at Delivery had there been no termination over the amount due on termination assessed as for normal payments.	
SSC	CC15	93.3	Clause	The final two sentences of clause 93.3(2) are deleted.	
			amended	amended	Clause 93.3(3) is deleted and replaced by the following
				(3) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may	
				 take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and 	
				• instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.	
				The following is added to the end of clause 9.3(5)	
				The Adjudicator may in the decision	
				 review and revise any action or inaction of the <i>Purchaser</i> related to the dispute and 	
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct.	

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
TSC	41	W2.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause W2.3(2) are deleted.
				Clause W2.3(4) is deleted and replaced by
				(4) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				 take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				• instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The final sentence of W2.3(8) is deleted and replaced by
				The <i>Adjudicator</i> may in the decision
				• review and revise any action or inaction of the Service Manager related to the dispute,
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct and
				• allocate the <i>Adjudicator's</i> fees and expenses between the Parties.
TSC	50	X29	Clause added	New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.
TSC	59	Schedule of Cost Components	Component 1 amended	Component 1 is amended as detailed in appended document.
TSC	60	Schedule of	Component 26	In component 26 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by
		Cost Components	amended	constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.
TSC	63	Short Schedule of Cost Components	Component 11 amended	Component 11 is deleted and replaced by Amounts calculated by multiplying each of the People Rates by the total time appropriate to that rate spent on work in the contract.
TSC	63	Short Schedule of Cost Components	Component 24 amended	In component 24 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.

TSC

TSC	65	Contract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"
TSC	74	Contract Data part one: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used The <i>performance table</i> is in If no <i>climate change plan</i> is identified in part two of the Contract Data. The period after the Contract Date within which the <i>Contractor</i> is to submit a first climate change plan for acceptance is
TSC	77	Contract Data part two: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Contract Data. The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Contract Data is
TSC	78	Contract Data part two: Data for the Schedule of Cost Components	Entry amended	A new entry is added as follows "The people listed in Contract Data who are employed by the <i>Contractor</i> , whose normal place of working is not within the Service Areas and who are working outside of the Service Areas other than on manufacture and fabrication and providing a <i>shared service</i> are category of person work

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text f summary sheet	for	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
TSS	44	W2.3	Clause amended		The final two sentences of clause W2.3(2) are deleted.
					Clause W2.3(5) is deleted and replaced by
					(5) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
					• take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
					instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
					The final sentence of W2.3(9) is deleted and replaced by
					The <i>Adjudicator</i> may in the decision
					• review and revise any action or inaction of the <i>Contractor</i> related to the dispute,
					alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct and
					• allocate the <i>Adjudicator's</i> fees and expenses between the Parties.
TSS	53	X29	Clause added		New clause X29 added. See details in the appended document.
TSS	60	Schedule of Cost Components	Component amended	1	Component 1 is amended as detailed in appended document.
TSS	61	Schedule of	•	26	In component 26 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by
		Cost Components	amended		constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.
TSS	64	Short		11	Component 11 is deleted and replaced by
		Schedule of Cost Components	amended		Amounts calculated by multiplying each of the People Rates by the total time appropriate to that rate spent on work in the subcontract.
TSS	64	Short		24	In component 24 the last bullet is deleted and replaced by
		Schedule of Cost Components	amended		constructing, fabricating or modifying Equipment.

TSS

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
TSS	66	Subcontract Data part one: General	Preamble amended	The first paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"
TSS	76	Subcontract Data part one: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used The performance table is in If no climate change plan is identified in part two of the Subcontract Data. The period after the Subcontract Date within which the Subcontractor is to submit a first climate change plan for acceptance is
TSS	80	Subcontract Data part two: X29	Entry added	A new entry is added as follows If Option X29 is used If a <i>climate change plan</i> is to be identified in the Subcontract Data. The <i>climate change plan</i> identified in the Subcontract Data is

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text summary sheet	for	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
TSS	80	Subcontract Data part two: Data for the Schedule of Cost Components	Entry amended		A new entry is added as follows "The people listed in Subcontract Data who are employed by the Subcontractor, whose normal place of working is not within the Service Areas and who are working outside of the Service Areas other than on manufacture and fabrication and providing a share subcontract service are category of person work

Contract	Page	Clause/ location	Approved text for summary sheet	Approved text for detailed amend sheet
TSSC	3	The <i>Client's</i> Contract Data	Optional entry added	The following Contract Data entry is added before the entries for adjudication The Contractor's total liability to the Client which arises under or in connection with the contract is limited to
TSSC	4	The <i>Client's</i> Contract Data	Preamble amended	The paragraph is changed to "(with amendments January 2023)"
TSSC	CC13	82.4	Clause deleted	
TSSC	CC14	84.1	Clause added	New clause_84.1 added For any one event, the liability of the <i>Contractor</i> to the <i>Client</i> for loss of or damage to the <i>Client's</i> property is limited to the amount stated in the Contract Data. The <i>Contractor's</i> total liability to the <i>Client</i> which arises under or in connection with the contract is limited to the amount stated in the Contract Data. The <i>Contractor</i> is not liable to the <i>Client</i> for the <i>Client's</i> indirect or consequential loss except as provided for in these <i>conditions of contract</i> . Exclusion or limitation of liability applies in contract, tort or delict and otherwise and to the maximum extent permitted in law.

TSSC

TSSC	CC16	93.3	Clause amended	The final two sentences of clause 93.3(2) are deleted.
				Clause 93.3(3) is deleted and replaced by the following
				(3) The <i>Adjudicator</i> decides the procedure and timetable to be followed in the adjudication. In doing so the <i>Adjudicator</i> may
				• take the initiative in ascertaining the facts and the law related to the dispute and
				• instruct a Party to take any other action within a stated time which is necessary to reach a decision.
				The following is added to the end of clause 93.3(5)
				The <i>Adjudicator</i> may in the decision
				 review and revise any action or inaction of the <i>Client</i> related to the dispute and
				alter a matter which has been treated as accepted or correct.